Academic Calendar for 1* year (2022 batch)
1% & 2" Semesters of B.Arch and B.Plan

' Submission of Progressive Assessment Marks

Event Date szy
Physical reporting of UG students admitted through | 04 to 09 November 2022 Friday to Wednesday
JOSAA and DASA
[nduction Programme (To be organized by 10 November 2022 Thursday
respective Department) -
Classes start (offline/ in-person) 11 November 2022 Friday
Winter Vacation for faculty* (4s already notified) 17 December 2022 to 03 January |8 days
but except for teachers who are assigned classes of | 2023
" semester
Winter break for 1% semester students and for those | 24 December 2022 to 01 January 09 days
teachers who are assigned classes of 1* semester 2023 :
Last day of Classes 10 February 2023 Friday
Submission of final attendance by departments to 13 February 2023 Monday
Admission & Examination section
Display of final list of students debarred from End 13 February 2023 Monday
Semester Exam

13 February 2023 Monday

End Semester Examination (ESE)

14 February to 24 February 2023

09 working days

Break for students 25 February to 05 March 2023 09 days
Submission of marks of end semester examination 03 March 2023 Friday
(On or before)
Declaration of result 06 March 2023 Monday
Registration for next semester 06 to 07 March 2023 02 days
Registration with late fee for next Semester 8 to 13 March 2023 06 days
Classes start for next Semester 07 March 2023 Tuesday
Last day of classes 25 May 2023 Thursday
Submission of final attendance by departments to 26 May 2023 Friday
Admission & Examination section

" Display of final list of students debarred from End 29 May 2023 Monday

Semester Exam

i Submission of Progressive Assessment Marks 29 May 2023 Monday

[Tnd Semester Examination (ESE) for 2" semester
(even) and supplementary exams for 1 semester

(odd)

29 May to 08 June 2023

09 working days

Break for students 09 June to 19 July 2023 41 days

Submission of marks of end semester examination 12 June 2023 Monday

(On or before)

Declaration of result 16 June 2023 Friday

Summer vacation for faculty®* 09 June to 20 July 2023 42 days

Supplementary Exams 17 July to 19 July 2023 03 days
| Registration for next semester 20 July to 21 July 2023 02 days
' Registration with late fee for next Semester 22 July to 25 July 2023 04 days
" Classes start for next Semester 21 July 2023 Friday

Note 1: This is subject to modification at a later stage, due to any unavoidable situation and Central / State Govi.

directives elc.




